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European foreword 

The text of document 34B/1932/FDIS, future edition 1 of IEC 60061-1:1969/A57, prepared by 
IEC/SC 34B "Lamp caps and holders" of IEC/TC 34 “Lamps and related equipment” was submitted to 
the IEC-CENELEC parallel vote and approved by CENELEC as EN 60061-1:1993/A57:2018. 
 
The following dates are fixed: 

• latest date by which the document has to be 
implemented at national level by 
publication of an identical national 
standard or by endorsement 

(dop) 2018-10-19 

• latest date by which the national 
standards conflicting with the 
document have to be withdrawn 

(dow) 2021-01-19 

 
 
Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of 
patent rights. CENELEC shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights. 
 

Endorsement notice 

The text of the International Standard IEC 60061-1:1969/A57:2017 was approved by CENELEC as a 
European Standard without any modification. 
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Cap 2GX11 ..............................................................  7004-82A-2 
Caps for tubular infra-red 
lamps SK15s ............................................................  7004-83-1 
Caps on finished lamps GX10q ...............................  7004-84-2 
Caps on finished lamps GY10q ...............................  7004-85-2 
Bi-pin cap GX23 ......................................................  7004-86-1 
Caps on finished lamps G32, GX32 & GY32 ..........  7004-87-2 
Prefocus caps - Assembly of ring and cap 
on finished lamps PY43d .........................................  7004-88-2 
Prefocus cap - Assembly of ring and cap 
on finished lamps PZ43t ..........................................  7004-89-2 
Base of photo-flash lamp W10.6x8.5d .....................  7004-90-2 
Lamp base W2.1x9.5d .............................................  7004-91-3 
Recessed single contact cap and end of  
lamp R7s ..................................................................  7004-92-3 
Recessed single contact cap and end of 
lamp RX7s ...............................................................  7004-92A-4 
Lamp base W2x4.6d ................................................  7004-94-2 
Prefocus cap P45t ....................................................  7004-95-5 
Flanged caps SX4s/4 ................................................  7004-97-2 
Flanged caps SY4s/7 ................................................  7004-97A-1 
Prefocus cap and end of lamp for 
automobile lamps X511 ...........................................  7004-99-2 
Termination on finished lamps G16t ........................  7004-100-3 
Caps GRX10q.. ........................................................  7004-101-1 
Cap 2G7 ...................................................................  7004-102-2 
Cap 2GX7 ................................................................  7004-103-2 
Wedge bases W2.5x16 .............................................  7004-104-1 
Wedge bases WX2.5x16 ..........................................  7004-104A-1 
Wedge base WY2.5x16 ...........................................  7004-104B-1 
Wedge base WZ2.5x16 ............................................  7004-104C-1 
Wedge base WU2.5x16 ...........................................  7004-104D-1 
Lamp bases W3x16d & WX3x16d ..........................  7004-105-3 
Lamp bases W3x16q, WX3x16q  & WY3x16q .......  7004-106-4 
Caps PG13 & PGJ13 ...............................................  7004-107-4 
Bi-pin lamp bases GU4 ............................................  7004-108-2 
Bi-pin bases GU5.3 ..................................................  7004-109-2 
Caps PGJ19 .............................................................  7004-110-2 
Prefocus caps P32d & PK32d ..................................  7004-111-5 
Caps S14 ..................................................................  7004-112-1 
Bi-pin lamp base GU7 .............................................  7004-113-1 
Cap and end of lamp Fc2 .........................................  7004-114-1 
Cap W4.3x8.5d ........................................................  7004-115-1 
Screw cap EZ10 .......................................................  7004-116-1 
Cap 2G10 .................................................................  7004-118-2 
Bi-pin cap GY22 ......................................................  7004-119-1 
Bi-pin lamp base GZ10 ............................................  7004-120-1 
Bi-pin lamp base GU10 ...........................................  7004-121-2 
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 Feuilles 
Socle G8.5 ...............................................................  7004-122-3 
Culot GU10q............................................................  7004-123-1 
Culot GZ10q ............................................................  7004-124-1 
Culot 2GX13............................................................  7004-125-1 
Socle G5.3-4.8 .........................................................  7004-126-1 
Culots PG20 & PGU20 ............................................  7004-127-2 
Culots P(X)(Y)26.4t & PJ26.4t ................................  7004-128-3 
Socle G9 ..................................................................  7004-129-3 
Culots à vis avec jupe E26/50x39 & E26/51x39 ......  7004-130-1 
Culots GRZ10d ........................................................  7004-131-1 
Culots GRZ10t .........................................................  7004-132-1 
Culots P38t ..............................................................  7004-133-1 
Connecteur des lampes terminées G53 ....................  7004-134-1 
Culots GX12 ............................................................  7004-135-1 
Culots pour circuit imprimé GZX7d, GZY7d 
& GZZ7d .................................................................  7004-136-1 
Culots pour circuit imprimé GUX2.5d, GUY2.5d 
& GUZ2.5d ..............................................................  7004-137-1 
Culot P23t ................................................................  7004-138-2 
Culot PX23t .............................................................  7004-138A-1 
Culots G7.9 & GX7.9 ..............................................  7004-139-1 
Culots B8.4d & BX8.4d ...........................................  7004-140-1 
Culots 2G8 ...............................................................  7004-141-2 
Culots GX53 ............................................................  7004-142-2 
Socle GX8.5.............................................................  7004-143-1 
Socle GX10 .............................................................  7004-144-2 
Culots PGJY19 ........................................................  7004-146-1 
Culots PG18.5d ........................................................  7004-147-1 
Culot PGZ12 ............................................................  7004-148-2 
Culot BAW9s ..........................................................  7004-149-1 
Culot BAZ9s ............................................................  7004-150-1 
Culot BAU9s ...........................................................  7004-150A-1 
Culot BAUZ9s .........................................................  7004-150B-1 
Socle WZ3x16q .......................................................  7004-151-2 
Culot GU6.5.............................................................  7004-152-1 
Culot PGJ5 ...............................................................  7004-153-1 
Connecteurs des lampes terminees GU16d/GX16d .  7004-154-2 
Culots PGJ23t ..........................................................  7004-155-1 
Culots PGJ(X)50 ......................................................  7004-156-2 
Culots GR14q ..........................................................  7004-157-1 
Culots PU20d ...........................................................  7004-158-1 
Culot SFa21-12 ........................................................  7004-159-1 
Culots SFc10-4 & SFc15.5-6 ...................................  7004-160-1 
Culots G28d .............................................................  7004-161-1 
Culots CH14.65d .....................................................  7004-162-1 
Culots PGZ18 & PGZX18 .......................................  7004-163-1 
Culots WP3.3x14.5 ..................................................  7004-164-2 
Culots PGJ21t ..........................................................  7004-165-1 
Culots GU8.5 ...........................................................  7004-166-1 
Culots et socle de lampe à deux broches GX51 .......  7004-167-1 
Culot et pied de cable K12s .....................................  7004-168-1 
Culots PGJX28 ........................................................  7004-169-1 
Socle de lampe à deux broches GUZ 10 ..................  7004-170-1 
Culots PU43t............................................................  7004-171-2 
Culots GX38 ............................................................  7004-172-1 
Culots à baïonette BA15d-3 (100°/130°) .................  7004-173-1 

 
 Sheet 
Base G8.5 ................................................................  7004-122-3 
Cap GU10q ..............................................................  7004-123-1 
Cap GZ10q ..............................................................  7004-124-1 
Cap 2GX13 ..............................................................  7004-125-1 
Base G5.3-4.8 ..........................................................  7004-126-1 
Caps PG20 & PGU20 ..............................................  7004-127-2 
Caps P(X)(Y)26.4t & PJ26.4t ..................................  7004-128-3 
Base G9 ...................................................................  7004-129-3 
Skirted screw caps E26/50x39 & E26/51x39 ...........  7004-130-1 
Caps GRZ10d ..........................................................  7004-131-1 
Caps GRZ10t ...........................................................  7004-132-1 
Caps P38t .................................................................  7004-133-1 
Termination on finished lamps G53 .........................  7004-134-1 
Caps GX12 ..............................................................  7004-135-1 
Printed circuit caps GZX7d, GZY7d 
& GZZ7d .................................................................  7004-136-1 
Printed circuit caps GUX2.5d, GUY2.5d 
& GUZ2.5d ..............................................................  7004-137-1 
Cap P23t ..................................................................  7004-138-2 
Cap PX23t ...............................................................  7004-138A-1 
Caps G7.9 & GX7.9 .................................................  7004-139-1 
Caps B8.4d & BX8.4d .............................................  7004-140-1 
Caps 2G8 .................................................................  7004-141-2 
Caps GX53 ..............................................................  7004-142-2 
Base GX8.5..............................................................  7004-143-1 
Base GX10...............................................................  7004-144-2 
Caps PGJY19 ...........................................................  7004-146-1 
Caps PG18.5d ..........................................................  7004-147-1 
Cap PGZ12 ..............................................................  7004-148-2 
Cap BAW9s .............................................................  7004-149-1 
Cap BAZ9s ..............................................................  7004-150-1 
Cap BAU9s ..............................................................  7004-150A-1 
Cap BAUZ9s ...........................................................  7004-150B-1 
Base WZ3x16q ........................................................  7004-151-2 
Cap GU6.5 ...............................................................  7004-152-1 
Cap PGJ5 .................................................................  7004-153-1 
Termination on finished lamps GU16d/GX16d .......  7004-154-2 
Caps PGJ23t ............................................................  7004-155-1 
Caps PGJ(X)50 ........................................................  7004-156-2 
Caps GR14q.............................................................  7004-157-1 
Caps PU20d .............................................................  7004-158-1 
Cap SFa21-12 ..........................................................  7004-159-1 
Caps SFc10-4 & SFc15.5-6 .....................................  7004-160-1 
Caps G28d ...............................................................  7004-161-1 
Caps CH14.65d ........................................................  7004-162-1 
Caps PGZ18 & PGZX18 .........................................  7004-163-2 
Caps WP3.3x14.5 ....................................................  7004-164-2 
Caps PGJ21t ............................................................  7004-165-1 
Caps GU8.5 .............................................................  7004-166-1  
Bi-pin lamp caps GX51 ...........................................  7004-167-1 
Cap and cable shoe K12s .........................................  7004-168-1 
Caps PGJX28 ...........................................................  7004-169-1 
Bi-pin lamp base GUZ10 .........................................  7004-170-1 
Caps PU43t ..............................................................  7004-171-2 
Caps GX38 ..............................................................  7004-172-1 
Caps BA15d-3 (100°/130°) ......................................  7004-173-1 
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Feuilles 
Culots G(X)14.5 ......................................................  7004-174-1 
Culot GUZ5.3 ..........................................................  7004-175-2 
Socle WUX2.5x16d .................................................  7004-176-1 
Socle WUY2.5x16d .................................................  7004-177-1 
Socle WUZ2.5x16d .................................................  7004-178-1 
Socle WUU2.5x16d .................................................  7004-179-1 
Socle WZX2.5x16q .................................................  7004-180-1 
Socle WZY2.5x16q .................................................  7004-181-1 
Culots préfocus PGJY50 ..........................................  7004-182-1 
Culots GX16t-5 ........................................................  7004-183-2 
Culots PGJX36 ........................................................  7004-184-1 
Culots préfocus PGJ18.5d/t......................................  7004-185-1 
Culots GR6d ............................................................  7004-187-1 

Sheets 
Caps G(X)14.5 .........................................................  7004-174-1  
Cap GUZ5.3 ............................................................  7004-175-2 
Wedge base WUX2.5x16d .......................................  7004-176-1 
Wedge baseWUY2.5x16d........................................  7004-177-1 
Wedge base WUZ2.5x16d .......................................  7004-178-1 
Wedge base WUU2.5x16d .......................................  7004-179-1 
Wedge base WZX2.5x16q .......................................  7004-180-1 
Wedge base WZY2.5x16q .......................................  7004-181-1 
Prefocus caps PGJY50 .............................................  7004-182-1 
Caps GX16t-5 ..........................................................  7004-183-2 
Caps PGJX36 ...........................................................  7004-184-1 
Prefocus caps PGJ18.5d/t.........................................  7004-185-1 
Caps GR6d...............................................................  7004-187-1 
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